
 Î Whilst applications shall be submitted jointly by groups from 
several countries, each individual group will be funded by 
its respective NRFO. Applications are therefore subject to 
eligibility criteria of individual funding organisations (please 
refer to the Call Announcement on http://flagera.eu/FLAG-
ERA-call-2016).

 Î The requested funding shall not exceed the 
allocated budgets of the funding organisations as 
provided in the budget table (see overleaf). However, since 
at most one project will be selected per topic, proposals 
are encouraged to involve partners for all funding 
organisations participating in the topic.

 Î Consortia can include members who participated in a Pilot 
as well as members who did not. There can be more than 
one partner per funding organisation in a proposal. A given 
partner can participate in several proposals.

 Î Research groups or private partners performing research 
who are not eligible to receive funding by any organisation 
participating in the call but who are willing to collaborate 
and contribute to the proposed project may be part of a 
consortium if they are able to secure their own funding.

 Î The coordinator must be a partner funded by an 
organisation participating in the call.

EvaluaTion and sElEcTion

Eligible proposals are assessed by an independent international 
Scientific Evaluation Panel (SEP). If needed, based on the 
number of submitted proposals and their technical content, 
the evaluation can involve external reviewers.

ParTnEr sEarch Tool

A Partner Search Tool is made available to the applicants on 
the call web page.

EligibiliTy of  
aPPlicanTs and consorTia

What is

FLAG-ERA?

for Flagship-Proof-of-Concept Projects on

http://www.flagera.eu/FLAG-ERA-call-2016

Call launch:  22/01/2016

Submission deadline:  31/03/2016, 17:00 CET

Joint Transnational Call  
(JTC) 2016 

ICT for Social Sciences (ICTSS),

High-Efficiency Sensor Networks (HESN),

Digital Medicine for Cancer (DMC),

and Cooperative Robots (CR).

FLAG-ERA, the flagship Era-nET, gathers National 
and Regional Funding Organisations (NRFOs) in Europe 
and beyond with the goal of supporting, together with 
the European Commission, the Future and Emerging 
Technologies (FET) Flagship programme and concept. 

ThE flag-Era JTc 2016
In the process of selecting the first two Flagships, namely 
the Graphene Flagship and the Human Brain Project 
(HBP), four other candidates were pre-selected out of 21 
proposals and led to Flagship preparatory actions, also 
known as “Pilots”: FuturICT, Guardian Angels, IT Future 
of Medicine, and Robot Companions (see: http://www.
flagera.eu/flagship-pilots). Though these four Pilots 
were eventually not selected in the second phase, they 
have identified topics where the flagship model 
could bring much added value and have generated 
considerable interest in many European countries. FLAG-
ERA has therefore planned to build on the visions identified 
by the four Flagship Pilots through a Joint Transnational 
Call (JTC). The total indicative budget of this JTC 2016 
is 14 M€. 

aims of ThE JTc 2016

The present JTC aims at supporting projects in the scope 
of the 4 call topics with the following main goals:

•	 Showcase federative activities with the potential 
to develop a long-lasting coordination of a large 
cluster of European and international research 
centres sharing the proposed unifying vision.

•	 Complement existing initiatives and have a 
transformative character with a high potential 
impact, in particular through changes of organisation 
and practices in research and innovation activities.

•	 Organise networking activities and deliver plans 
and recommendations to further develop research 
and innovation in the domain beyond the proposed 
project. FLAG-ERA is funded under the ERA-Net scheme 

of the 7th Framework Program of the European 
Commission under grant agreement nr. 619318.

http://flagera.eu/FLAG-ERA-call-2016
http://flagera.eu/FLAG-ERA-call-2016
http://www.flagera.eu/%3Fq%3DFLAG-ERA-call-2016
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Country NRFO Name E-mail ICTSS HESN DMC CR

Belgium
FRS-FNRS

Freia Van Hee freia.vanhee@frs-fnrs.be
50 k€ 50 k€ 50 k€ 50 k€

Joël Groeneveld joel.groeneveld@frs-fnrs.be

VLAIO Geert Carchon Geert.Carchon@vlaio.be 500 k€ 500 k€ 500 k€ 500 k€

Croatia MZOS Hrvoje Pavletić hrvoje.pavletic@mzos.hr - - - 125 k€

Estonia ETAg Aare Ignat  aare.ignat@etag.ee 50 k€ 50 k€ 50 k€ 50 k€

France
ANR 

Emilie Klecha emilie.klecha@agencerecherche.fr
500 k€ 500 k€ - 500 k€

Edouard Geoffrois edouard.geoffrois@agencerecherche.fr

INCa Etienne Lonchamp elonchamp@institutcancer.fr - - 400 k€ -

Italy MIUR

Aldo Covello aldo.covello@miur.it

1000 k€ 1000 k€ 1000 k€ 1000 k€Giorgio Carpino giorgio.carpino@miur.it

Marco Pagnani marco.pagnani@miur.it

Latvia LZA
Atis Kapenieks atis.kapenieks@rtu.lv 

380 k€ 200 k€ 200 k€ 200 k€
Maija Bundule maija.bundule@lza.lv

Romania UEFISCDI Domnica Cotet domnica.cotet@uefiscdi.ro 125 k€ 125 k€ 125 k€ 125 k€

Switzerland SNSF Patrick Vonlanthen patrick.vonlanthen@snf.ch 1000 kCHF 1000 kCHF - 1000 kCHF

Turkey TÜBITAK Serkan Üçer serkan.ucer@tubitak.gov.tr 400 k€ 400 k€ 400 k€ 400 k€

conTacT PoinTs  and budgETs for ThE nrfos ParTiciPaTing in ThE JTc

FLAG-ERA JTC 2016 Call partners

Disclaimer: The information provided in this leaflet is for information only. 
In case of difference, the Call Announcement shall prevail.
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